
58A 76
DISMAL SWAMP

CORE

58B 11
DOWNTOWN

SUFFOLK 58C 10 59C 13

59D 25
DOMINION
TERMINAL

59E 31
NASA LANGLEY CORE

60G  5-7
BAYSIDE
CORES

60J  7
WINDMILL

POINT
CORE

60L 21
CHESAPEAKE

BEACH
58A 75 60J  1

STOVE POINT
Fleets
Bay

Ingram
BayMobjack Bay

James
River

0

-500

-1,000

-700

-800

-900

-400

-300

-200

-100

-600

100

-1,100

-1,200

-1,300

-1,400

-1,500

ES ES’

60B  3
SOW 090A 60B  2

60C 53
SADLER

MATERIALS 60C  6

61C  2
MOORES
BRIDGE 61D  2 63F  50

KIPTOPEKE COREChesapeake Bay
0

-500

-1,000

-700

-800

-900

-400

-300

-200

-100

-600

100

-1,100

-1,200

-1,300

-1,400

FS FS’

61A 12
NORTHWEST
RIVER CORE

61B 11
SOW 091

FENTRESS CORE 63C  1
63F  50

KIPTOPEKE CORE
62G 24

CAPE CHARLES

64J 14
EXMORE CORE

66M 23
JENKINS BRIDGE

COREChesapeake Bay
0

-500

-1,000

-700

-800

-900

-400

-300

-200

-100

-600

100

-1,100

-1,200

-1,300

-1,400

-1,500

GS GS’

HYDROGEOLOGIC SECTIONS ES–ES’, FS–FS’, AND GS–GS’ IN THE VIRGINIA COASTAL PLAIN
By

E. Randolph McFarland and T. Scott Bruce
2006

PREPARED IN COOPERATION WITH THE

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

fa
ul

tfa
ul

t

fa
ul

t

fa
ul

t

paleochannel

R
ap

pa
ha

nn
oc

k 
R

iv
er

P
ia

nk
at

an
k 

R
iv

er

EXTENDS TO BASEMENT BEDROCK

fa
ul

t

paleochannel

pa
le

oc
ha

nn
el

EXTENDS TO BASEMENT BEDROCK

paleochannel

paleochannel

paleochannel paleochannel

EXTENDS TO BASEMENT BEDROCK

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

PROFESSIONAL PAPER 1731
Hydrogeologic sections ES–ES’ through GS–GS’—PLATE 7

McFarland, E.R., and Bruce, T.S.,
Virginia Coastal Plain Hydrogeologic Framework

AL
TI

TU
DE

, I
N

 F
EE

T 
AB

OV
E 

OR
 B

EL
OW

 N
GV

D 
29

AL
TI

TU
DE

, I
N

 F
EE

T 
AB

OV
E 

OR
 B

EL
OW

 N
GV

D 
29

AL
TI

TU
DE

, I
N

 F
EE

T 
AB

OV
E 

OR
 B

EL
OW

 N
GV

D 
29

INTERSECT
SECTION JD–JD’

INTERSECT
SECTION JD–JD’

INTERSECT
SECTION JD–JD’

INTERSECT
SECTION ID–ID’

INTERSECT
SECTION GD–GD’

INTERSECT
SECTION DD–DD’

INTERSECT
SECTION CD–CD’

INTERSECT
SECTION BD–BD’

INTERSECT
SECTION HD–HD’

INTERSECT SECTIONS
ED–ED’ AND GS–GS’

INTERSECT
SECTION ID–ID’

INTERSECT
SECTION GD–GD’

INTERSECT
SECTION ID–ID’

INTERSECT
SECTION GD–GD’

INTERSECT
SECTION FD–FD’

INTERSECT
SECTION ED–ED’

INTERSECT
SECTION DD–DD’

INTERSECT
SECTION CD–CD’

INTERSECT
SECTION BD–BD’

INTERSECT
SECTION HD–HD’

INTERSECT SECTIONS
FS–FS’ AND ED–ED’

0 10 20 MILES

0 10 20 KILOMETERS

INNER
CRATER

OUTER
CRATER

FS

ES

FS’

ES’

GS

GS’

VIRGINIA
STUDY
AREA

SECTION LOCATIONS

NORTH CAROLINA

MARYLAND

EXPLANATION

Borehole
local number

Resistivity

Natural gamma

Spontaneous
potential

Interpreted
interval

61B 11
SOW 091

FENTRESS CORE

State observation-well
number

Site name

                    BOREHOLE GEOPHYSICAL LOG
[Heading in blue indicates lithologic control from detailed
  cuttings descriptions, and in magenta from core.
  Heading in black indicates only drillers logs or no
  lithologic information available.]

Piney Point aquifer

Yorktown-Eastover aquifer

Calvert confining unit

Saint Marys confining unit

Yorktown confining zone

Surficial aquifer

Saint Marys aquifer

[Aquifers are shown by solid colors. Confining units and
  zones are shown by intervening blank areas following the
  sequence below. Where adjacent confining units or zones
  are in direct contact, the top surface of the unit or zone is 
  shown by dashed lines.] 
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